Hypex
1.000.0
CHARACTERISTICS / EIGENSCHAFTEN
MTJ and MRJ Series / MTJ und MRJ Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
MTJ and MRJ series are Linear Units with a toothed belt drive and compact dimensions that provide high
load capacities, high speed, accuracy and repeatability. These

Hypex
1.010.0
HOW TO ORDER / BESTELLBEISPIEL
MTJ and MRJ Series / MTJ und MRJ Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
The specifications in order to improve the products in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
Technische Änderungen die der Produktinnovation dienen, bleiben uns vorbehalten. Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung.
MTJ 65 1000- - L- 1- R-
Size / Baugröse:
40
65
80
110
Absolute stroke (mm)/
Absolut Hub (mm)
Carriage Version /  :
S : Short / Kurz  (only for MTJ series / )
L : Long / Lang
 / Ohne : MRJ 40, MTJ 40
Version Tischteil
Nur für MTJ Baureihe
Without
Type of drive pulley / Antriebsart :
0 : Pulley with through hole / Antrieb mit Hohlwelle
1 : Pulley with journal / Antrieb mit Zapfen
2 : Pulley with journal on both sides / Antrieb mit Zapfen beidseitig
3 : Without drive unit / Ohne Antrieb
Drive journal position / Antriebsposition :
L :            Journal on left side / Zapfen links
R :            Journal on right side / Zapfen rechts
 / Ohne : For type of drive pulley  0, 2 and 3 / Für die Antriebsart  0, 2 and 3Without
Series / Baureihe:
MRJ
MTJ
1-
Protection cover / Abdeckungsschutz :
0 : In profile groove guided Polyurethane toothed belt / In der Profilnut gefürther -Zahnriemen
1 : Corrosion-resistant protection strip /
Polyurethan
Nichtrostendes Stahlband
1.015.0
MTJ and MRJ Series / MTJ und MRJ Baureihe
LINEAR UNITS
LINEAREINHEITEN
The specifications in order to improve the products in this catalogue are subject to change without notice.
Technische Änderungen die der Produktinnovation dienen, bleiben uns vorbehalten. Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung.
Recommended values of loads /
Empfohlene Belastungenswerte
All the data of static and dynamic moments
and load capacities stated in the upper table
are theoretical without considering any safety
factor. The safety factor depends on the
application and its requested safety. We
recommend a minimum safety factor (fv =5.0)
Modulus of elasticity /
E = 70000 N / mm
Alle angegebene Daten zu den statischen
und dynamischen Momenten und Tragzahlen